DORIENTAL FIBER

LINK TO THE FUTURE

Stranded Loose Tube Armored Cable (GYTA53)
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The fibres, 250um, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are filled with a
water-resistant filling compound. A steel wire, sometimes sheathed with polyethylene (PE) for cable with high
fibre count, locatesin the center of core as a metallic strength member. Tubes (and fillers) are stranded around the
strength member into a compact and circular cable core. An Aluminum Polyethylene Laminate (APL) is applied
around the cable core, which is filled with the filling compound to protect it from water ingress. Then the cable
coreis covered with a thin PE inner sheath. After the PSP is longitudinally applied over the inner sheath, the cable
iscompleted with a PE outer sheath.
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© Good mechanical and temperature performance
BERFOHMEENRERS T

© Highstrength loose tube thatis hydrolysis resistant
MEEMHTS 88 RFNTIKBEENRENEE

O Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fibre
BRI EE, AT HITT X RE

O Specially designed compact structureis good at preventing loose tubes from shrinking
B AEBNASH, ERMAILEEESE

O PE sheath protects cable from ultraviolet radiations
Peir ER BRI ARSI E5T1ERE

O The following measures are taken to ensure the cable watertigh:
F T FUE AR (R LRI BA Ak 1 e
-Steel wire used as the central strength member
-SRI e R0 hNsE TS
-100% cable core filling
ERATMRE
-PSP enhancing moisture-proof
SE R B (PSP) 1R B A A BRI GEN

GYTAS3 cable complies with Standard YD/T 901 as well as IEC 60794-1 GYTAS3#4if&YD/T 901H1IEC 60794- 147

-Loose tube filling compound
HEEARET S RES]
-APL moisture barrier
HEEFEAPLIBME
-Water-blocking material
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1.Fibre 2.TubeFilling Compound 3.Loose Tube 4.CableFilling Compound 5.APL
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6.PEinnerSheath 7.Water-blocking Material ~ 8.PSP 9.Central Strength Member  10.PE Outer Sheath
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Outdoor Fiber Optic CableZ #h ¥ 48

Specificalions =

Technical Parameterszmsn

Cable Weight

Tensile Strength Crush Resistance BendingRadius

Cable Type (Ref) SEAFHIE A AIFERT il
HGRS Fibre Count Tubes Fillers S Long/Shortterm Long/Shortterm Dynamic/Static
(Increased by 2 fibres) FETEL EEy  MmEN . (Jkgfi(rﬁ)- 1. 45 A 1A, 5B A b P o
(LI2473518) (M) (N/100mm) (mm)
GYTA53-2~6Xn 259 1 5 177
GYTA53 -8~12Xn 8~12 3l 4 177
GYTAL3-14~18Xn 14~18 3 3 177
GYTAS53-20~24Xn 20~24 4 2 177
GYTA53-26~30Xn 26~30 5 ; 177
GYTA53-32~36Xn 32~36 6 0 177
GYTA53 -38~48Xn 38~48 4 1 194
GYTA53 -50~60Xn 50~60 5 0 194
GYTA53-62~72Xn 62~72 6 0 204 1000/3000 1000/3000 12.5D/25D
GYTAS53-74~84Xn 74~84 7 1 239
GYTA53 -86~96Xn 86~96 8 0 239
GYTAS53 -98~108Xn 98~108 9 1 275
GYTA53-110~120Xn 110~120 10 0 b
GYTAS53 -122~132Xn 122~132 11 1 312
GYTAS3 -134~144X%n 134~144 12 0 312
GYTAS53 -146~216Xn 146~216 13~18 5~0 312
Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C-+70°C
7%/ R E 1 -40°C~+T70°C
Optical Characteristicsxsssn
: Attenuation Bandwidth Numerical Cable Cut-off
F'iil{_?e R W Aperture Wavelength Acc
i @850nm  @1300nm @1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm BmiLE FERRE RS
Unit dB/km  dB/km  dB/km  dB/km MHZ.km MHZ.km NA nm
G.652 <0.36 <0.22 - - - <1260
50/125um <3.0 <1.0 = = =500 =500 0.200%0.015 —
62.5/125um <33  <1.0 == = >200 >500 0.275+0.015 =
Note:

a. SuffixXn denotes fibre type
BESrEEnTREE TR

b.The colour arrangements of fibre and tube are specified in the colouridentification table

EEMASHESHTINSER

c.Thecableshouldn'tstorein outdoor environment more than 6 monthsin order to keep the cable reel good state

NHEFEEXNFHPIFEBLNH, SNRATESZH

Application: Duct/Aerial/Direct Buried
EHEN L R 5




